XII) The faeces will be sold Rs. 1000/- per Truck and empty bag o f

feed will be sold Rs. 4 per bag.

6.2 INiVESTMENT OF THE PROJECT
i) The total project costs are estimated at Rs. 1,800,000.

I (In Rupees)

No.. Classification Amount
1. Land and land development 320,000
2, Building and Civil Works 823,000
3. Machinery and Equipment 51,000
4. Furniture and Fixture ^000
5. Working Capital 450,000
6. Electricity Installation 50,000
7. Miscellenous 100,000

TOTAL 1,800,000

ii) The funds for the project costs will be raised from the Federal
Bank for Cooperatives through Provincial Cooperative Bank.

(In Rupees)
No. Classification Amount %age share
1. Equity o f Members 540,000 30%
2. Loan from Bank 1,260,000 70%

TOTAL 1,800,000 100%

6.3 Working Capital Requrement

The total working captal reqired for first complete cycle (two
i

months) estimated as follows.

Requirement o f feed for 1,000 birds. = 7 0  Bags

Requirement o f feed for 10,000 birds. = 700 Bags

Cost o f one bag o f feed = R s. 410

i) Cost o f 700 bags o f feed = R s. 287,000
'! I

ii) 10,000 chicks @ Rs. 12/- per head = Rs. 120,000

iii) Other expenses

Total

6.4 Selected Financial Data

-  ̂ Pay back period (Years) 3.12

NPV (In Rs. 000) 288

IR R (% ) 24

6.5 Sensitivity Analysis

= Rs. 43,000

Rs. 450,000

Assumption Pay Back Period (Year) NPV(Rs. 000) IRR%
Orignal 3.12 288 24.00
i- Selling price

- 5% Increase 2.12 69 33.38
' - '5% Decrease 6.1 202 14.59

ii- Variable Cost
- 5% Increase 6.2 96 14.08
- 5% Decrease 3.5 324 29.33

iii- Investment
- 5% Increase 4.2 288 24.00'
- 5% Decrease 3.10 18 25.33

See annexure VII for nore dotnils

CHAPTER VII BUDGET

The society's Budget for the f irst  five years  would be as under

Y E A R S 1 2 3 4 5

■Revenue 3,154 3,437 3,437 3,437 3,437

Cost 2,890 2,967 2,974 2,980 2,988
- Variable Cost (2,540) (2,622) (2,622) (2,622) (2,622)
-  Fixed Cost (350) (345) (352) (358) (366)

i

Profit 264 470 463 457 449

Repayment - 180 180 180 180

Net Profit 264 290 283 277 269

(See A nnexure-V Il  for more details)

The proposed project described in this report appears to be in line

with present Government policy for livestock.

The project would provide the members society with a regular

source of income. In its present design the project provides reasonable good

rei^ms for the society as well as for the members.

It would serve as a Model Project and livestock would develop

through cooperative movement.

According to the financial analysis, the project is feasible.

CHAPTER VIII RECOMMENDATIONS

ANNEXUREI
S. NO. ITEM ESTIMATED COST

01- Cost for 8 Kanals land @ Rs. 30,000